
10:00
10:15

15
minutes

10
minutes

15
minutes

15
minutes

40
minutes

Opening remarks

Ms. Leah Winsor, Protection, Policy and Liaison 
Director, Canada, Chair of the Support Platform.

 
Ms. Rosa Posadas, Head of the O�ce of 

Assistance to Returnee Migrants,
Honduras, MIRPS Pro-Temporary Presidency.

Ms. Leah Winsor, Protection, Policy 
and Liaison Director, Canada, Chair of 

the Support Platform.

Mr. Felipe Muñoz, Director of the Migration 
Unit, InterAmerican Development Bank (IDB).

Ms. Neile Quintero, Senior Operations Advisor, 
InterAmerican Development Bank (IDB).

Prof. Pedro Henrique de Moraes Cícero,  
National Committee for Refugees (CONARE), 

Brazil.

Mr. Sergio Colina, Spanish Agency for 
International Development Cooperation 

(AECID), Spain.

Ms. Jamie Salazar, Workforce Development 
Specialist, USAID, United States.

Ms. Daj Kendrick, Department of State, 
Consular O�cer, United States.

Mr. Jonatan Monge, Coordinator of Labour 
Migration, Ministry of Labour, Costa Rica.

MIRPS states will share their regional plans, 
progress and next steps.

Ms. Vanessa Pocasangre, Technical O�cer for 
Labour Migration, O�ce of the International 
Labour Organization (ILO) Mexico and Cuba.

Ms. Jhoisy Perez, Director of Membership and 
SME Programs, Foundation for Corporate 

Social Responsibility of Honduras 
(FUNDAHRSE).

Support Platform 
Members interventions

Closing remarks
and questions

Complementary 
Interventions

MIRPS Working 
Group’s practice areas, 
implementation and 
next steps.

10:15
10:30

10:30
10:45

10:45
11:25

11:25
11:35


