

AGENDA

10:00 10:15	Opening remarks	 Ms. Leah Winsor, Protection, Policy and Liaison Director, Canada, Chair of the Support Platform. Ms. Rosa Posadas, Head of the Office of Assistance to Returnee Migrants, Honduras, MIRPS Pro-Temporary Presidency. 	15 minutes
10:15 10:30	MIRPS Working Group's practice areas, implementation and next steps.	 Mr. Jonatan Monge, Coordinator of Labour Migration, Ministry of Labour, Costa Rica. MIRPS states will share their regional plans, progress and next steps. 	15 minutes
10:30 10:45	Complementary Interventions	 Ms. Vanessa Pocasangre, Technical Officer for Labour Migration, Office of the International Labour Organization (ILO) Mexico and Cuba. Ms. Jhoisy Perez, Director of Membership and SME Programs, Foundation for Corporate Social Responsibility of Honduras (FUNDAHRSE). 	15 minutes
10:45 11:25	Support Platform Members interventions	 Mr. Felipe Muñoz, Director of the Migration Unit, InterAmerican Development Bank (IDB). Ms. Neile Quintero, Senior Operations Advisor, InterAmerican Development Bank (IDB). Prof. Pedro Henrique de Moraes Cícero, National Committee for Refugees (CONARE), Brazil. Mr. Sergio Colina, Spanish Agency for International Development Cooperation (AECID), Spain. Ms. Jamie Salazar, Workforce Development Specialist, USAID, United States. Ms. Daj Kendrick, Department of State, Consular Officer, United States. 	40 minutes
11:25 11:35	Closing remarks and questions	Ms. Leah Winsor, Protection, Policy and Liaison Director, Canada, Chair of the Support Platform.	10 minutes